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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:901
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CONSTRUCTION OF OVERBRIDGES
Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of proposals have been received for construction of overbridges at the railway level crossings in the heavy traffic areas
of each State;

(b) the status of the proposals; and

(c) the number of over bridges constructed at the manned and unmanned level crossings in Jharkhand and Bihar during the last three
years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Following firm proposals for construction of ROB/RUBs in lieu of LCs were received in the past duly sponsored by State
Governments.

State No. of ROBs proposals  State   No. of ROBs proposals

AP  91   Assam & NE Region 3

Bihar 62 Chhatisgarh 12

Delhi 19 Gujarat 15

Haryana 40 Jharkhand 20

Karnataka 38

Kerala 61 Maharashtra 25

MP  8   Orissa   9

Pondicherry 3 Punjab 32

Rajasthan 22   Tamil Nadu  125

UP 86 Uttrakhand 1

W.B  37   J&K   1

Total  710

(b): All the above firm proposals were sanctioned on cost sharing basis and the works are at different stages of planning and
execution.


(c): Works of ROB/RUBs completed during last 3 years and during current year of 2008-09 in the States of Jharkhand and Bihar are
as under:


States  2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09

Bihar  0 2 0 1

Jharkhand 2 4 3 2


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

